







Ref.No.: MIPL/Sec./2022-23/Q-1/002

Date: 514/22

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

Subject: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the Company: MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

BSE Scrip Code - 543464

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the Detail of Shareholding of Promoter's and Promoter Group as required by Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by Maruti Interior Products Limited for the year as of 31st March, 2022

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For, MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

Director

Maruti Interior Products Limited

Paresh Purushotam Lunagaria Promoter & Managing Director

Encl: As Above















## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for 31st March, 2022

## Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	MARUTI INTERIOR PRODUCTS LIMITED		
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s):  a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.  or  b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Promoter and Promoter Group As per "Annexure A"		
	Particulars of the shareholding of rson(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As	a) Shares(as per Annexure 1) b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in	5550000	73.51%	73.51%
	Total	5550000	73.51%	73.51%

Name of the Target Company: Maruti Interior Products Limited (As on 31st March, 2022)

Part-B\*\*

Sr No.	Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
1	Paresh Purushotam Lunagaria	Yes	AAMPL3854B
2	Parul Pareshkumar Lunagariya	Yes	ABOPL5851F
3	Jayaben Parshottam Lunagaria	Yes	AAEPL0726C
4	Purshotam Rudabhai Lunagaria	Yes	AANPL4955E
5	Nirmal Paresh Lunagaria	Yes	AJVPL4259N
6	Nirbhay Paresh Lunagaria	Yes	AJVPL4243Q
7	Purshottambhai Rudabhai Lunagariya HUF	Yes	AABHL2266G
8	Pareshkumar Pushottambhai Lunagaria - HUF	Yes	AABHL2420C
9	Alisha Nirmal Lunagaria	Yes	DPMPK0229B
10	Shweta Nirbhay Lunagaria	Yes	DTHPK9864B

## Annexure - A

Name of the Company - Maruti Interior Products Limited
Shareholding details of Promoter's & Promoter's Group as on 31st March, 2022

Sr No	Name	No of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
1.	Paresh Purushotam Lunagaria	1480000	19.60%	19.60%
2.	Parul Pareshkumar Lunagariya	740000	9.80%	9.80%
3.	Jayaben Parshottam Lunagaria	555000	7.35%	7.35%
4.	Purshotam Rudabhai Lunagaria	740000	9.80%	9.80%
5.	Nirmal Paresh Lunagaria	555000	7.35%	7.35%
6.	Nirbhay Paresh Lunagaria	555000	7.35%	7.35%
7.	Purshottambhai Rudabhai Lunagariya HUF	370000	4.90%	4.90%
8.	Pareshkumar Pushottambhai Lunagaria - HUF	185000	2.45%	2.45%
8.	Alisha Nirmal Lunagaria	185000	2.45%	2.45%
10.	Shweta Nirbhay Lunagaria	185000	2.45%	2.45%
Total		5550000	73.51%	73.51%

## Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Maruti Interior Products Limited

Paresh Purushotam Lunagaria Promoter & Managing Director

(On behalf of himself, Promoter & Promoter Group /PAC)

Place: Raykot Date: 5/4/22